
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059883-2025 

Award

NPP Parking Consortium

Peterborough City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059883
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a059 (view related notices)
Published 25 September 2025, 5:04pm

Scope 

Reference

DN678995

Description

Contract 1. Parking Operator Connection

Agreement

 

Contract 1. NPP Parking Consortium

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059883-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059883-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a059


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

NPP Consortium Limited

Contract value

£200,000 excluding VAT

£240,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 6 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

7 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

7 October 2025 to 23 September 2027

Possible extension to 22 September 2035

9 years, 11 months, 16 days



Page 3 to 5

Description of possible extension:

Initial Term 2 years with an option to extend up to a

further 8 years in increments of 12 months

thereafter. (total of 10 years)

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98351000 - Car park management services

Contract locations

UKH11 - Peterborough

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

NPP Consortium Limited

Companies House: 16282865

8 -14 The Broadway

Haywards Heath

RH16 3AP

United Kingdom

Email: admin@NPPConsortium.com

Region: UKJ28 - West Sussex (North East)

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NPP Parking Consortium

Contracting authority 

Peterborough City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLXM-3229-WVQH

Sand Martin House Peterborough, Bittern Way

Peterborough

mailto:admin@NPPConsortium.com


Page 5 to 5

PE2 8TY

United Kingdom

Email: procurementcontracts@peterborough.gov.uk

Region: UKH11 - Peterborough

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementcontracts@peterborough.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. NPP Parking Consortium
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	NPP Consortium Limited

	Contracting authority
	Peterborough City Council


		2025-10-04T15:51:53+0100
	TCPDF




